Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e Fencing
Veterano Epee Women's U13
Individual QpherdtTeam

Sportevent

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Participants

Nation Name Club Yob HandGenderSeeding rank LicensePresent

BRA ALTHEIM Ana Beatriz PR CC Curitibano 2011 R F 1.4 465293 yes
COAS Sara PR CC Curitibano 2011 R F 1.12 523848 yes
DE LA TORRE Giovanna PR CC Curitibano 2011 R F 1.1 447039 yes
FELIX Marina 2012 L F 2.99999 0 yes
FERNANDES Julia PR Esgrima Ativa 2011 R F 2.99999 526260 yes
JOENCK Lara 2011 R F 2.99999 0 yes
KRUGER Alice PR CC Curitibano 2011 R F 15 497876 yes
MACHADO Maria Eduarda PR CMPR Parana 2011 R F 1.7 446572 yes
MANFRE Julia PR Associagdo Grace de Educacéo e Eventos 2012 R F 2.99999 526103 yes
MATOS Estella PR CC Curitibano 2012 R F 1.9 474568 yes
NEVES Maria PR Instituto Mais Esporte 2011 R F 1.10 521143 yes
PICK ORNAGHI Helena PR CC Curitibano 2013 L F 1.6 465292 yes
RISTOW Valentina PR CMPR Parana 2011 R F 1.3 467105 yes
ROMUALDO Monalisa 2012 R F 2.99999 0 yes
SCHENATTO Lara PR AMK Mestre Kato 2012 R F 1.11 523914 yes
ZANESCO Ingrid 2011 R F 2.99999 0 yes
ZANLORENSI Mariana PR CC Curitibano 2011 R F 1.2 464696 yes

17 Participants (17 present)

1 Nations, 17 Participants (17 present)
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e
Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Fencing
Epee Women's U13
|ndIV|dua| \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Initial seeding

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent
1. 1001 331.2000 BRA DE LA TORRE Giovanna PR CC Curitibano F yes
2. 1002 307.2000 BRA ZANLORENSI Mariana PR CC Curitibano F yes
3. 1003 227.2000 BRA RISTOW Valentina PR CMPR Parana F yes
4. 1004 201.2000 BRA ALTHEIM Ana Beatriz PR CC Curitibano F yes
5. 1005 186.0000 BRA KRUGER Alice PR CC Curitibano F yes
6. 1006 159.8000 BRA PICK ORNAGHI Helena PR CC Curitibano F yes
7. 1007 101.0000 BRA MACHADO Maria Eduarda PR CMPR Parana F yes
8. 1009 54.0000 BRA MATOS Estella PR CC Curitibano F yes
9. 1010 40.0000 BRA NEVES Maria PR Instituto Mais Esporte F yes
10. 1011 39.0000 BRA SCHENATTO Lara PR AMK Mestre Kato F yes
11. 1012 36.0000 BRA COAS Sara PR CC Curitibano F yes
T12. 299999 0.0000 BRA FELIX Marina F yes
T13. 299999 0.0000 BRA MANFRE Julia PR Associacdo Grace de Educacéo e Eventos F yes
T14. 299999 0.0000 BRA ROMUALDO Monalisa F yes
T15. 299999 0.0000 BRA FERNANDES Julia PR Esgrima Ativa F yes
T16. 299999 0.0000 BRA JOENCK Lara F yes
T17. 299999 0.0000 BRA ZANESCO Ingrid F yes
Priority from  till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2024] Esgrima do Parani Ranking Epee Women's U13
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e Fencing
Veterano Epee Women's U13

Individual <%phardtTeam
0106 (BRA) \ Sportevent
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Gabriel Assis

Competition manager

Icaro Zagrobelny Moura

Technical directory

diretoriotecnicofep@gmail.com
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e
Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

Epee Women's U13
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Participants

1 Firstround
01.06. 21:26

2 Direct elimination
01.06. 21:26

Format

17 Participants

17 Participants
2 Poules 6 Poule size
1 Poules 5 Poule size

17 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Table of 32

17 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table

Time

Draws

1-32 A T32

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

Priority from il

Ranking list

Discipline

Gender

Age class

2

[2024] Esgrima do Parana Ranking

Epee

Women's

u13

Document ID: FE_FIE_0004

Lei Estadual de Incentivo ao Esporte

01.06.2024 21:26
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2024.4.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

PARANA '@

1/1



Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e Fencing
Veterano Epee Women's U13
Individual <{QphardtTeam

Sportevent

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

First round
Poule 1 | Piste
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 VTIDTR 11 12 Place
MANFRE Julia BRA Associacdo Grace de Educagdoe 1 1 9 230200 -14 5.
Eventos
PICK ORNAGHI Helena BRA CC Curitibano 2 3 22 17 0.600 5 3.
FELIX Marina BRA 3 0 12 25 0.000 -13 6.
MACHADO Maria Eduarda BRA CMPR Parana 4 3 21 12 0.600 9 2.
DE LA TORRE Giovanna BRA CC Curitibano 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
JOENCK Lara BRA 6 3 17 19 0.600 -2 4,
Poule 2 | Piste
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 VTIDTR 11 12 Place
COAS Sara BRA CC Curitibano 2 17 19 0.400 -2 4,
MATOS Estella BRA CC Curitibano 3 19 17 0.600 2 3.
KRUGER Alice BRA CC Curitibano 4 21 16 0.800 5 2.
ZANESCO Ingrid BRA 0 9 25 0.000 -16 6.
ZANLORENSI Mariana BRA CC Curitibano 5 25 4 1.000 21 1.
ROMUALDO Monalisa BRA 1 13 23 0.200 ~-10 5.
Poule 3 | Piste
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 VTIDTR 11 12 Place
ALTHEIM Ana Beatriz BRA CC Curitibano 1 2 13 14 0.500 -1 4
NEVES Maria BRA Instituto Mais Esporte 2 0 5 20 0.000 -15 5.
FERNANDES Julia BRA Esgrima Ativa 3 3 17 10 0.750 7 2.
SCHENATTO Lara BRA AMK Mestre Kato 4 2 16 15 0.500 1 3.
RISTOW Valentina BRA CMPR Parana 5 3 19 11 0.750 8 1.
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e

Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)

01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

Epee Women's U13

Individual

\OphardtTeam

N

Sportevent

First round

Place Nation Name

Club

1 BRA
2 BRA
3 BRA
4 BRA
5 BRA
6 BRA
7 BRA
8 BRA
9 BRA
10 BRA
11 BRA
12 BRA
13 BRA
14 BRA
15 BRA
16 BRA
17 BRA

ZANLORENSI Mariana
DE LA TORRE Giovanna
KRUGER Alice

RISTOW Valentina
FERNANDES Julia
MACHADO Maria Eduarda
PICK ORNAGHI Helena
MATOS Estella
JOENCK Lara
SCHENATTO Lara
ALTHEIM Ana Beatriz
COAS Sara
ROMUALDO Monalisa
MANFRE Julia

FELIX Marina

NEVES Maria
ZANESCO Ingrid

CC Curitibano
CC Curitibano
CC Curitibano
CMPR Parana
Esgrima Ativa
CMPR Parana
CC Curitibano
CC Curitibano

AMK Mestre Kato
CC Curitibano
CC Curitibano

Associagdo Grace de Educacao e Eventos

Instituto Mais Esporte

VMTD TR Index 1 Index 2 B

55
55
45
34
34
35
35
35
35
24
24
25
15
15
05
04
05

25
25
21
19
17
21
22
19
17
16
13
17
13
9

12
5

9

4
10
16
11
10
12
17
17
19
15
14
19
23
23
25
20
25

1.000
1.000
0.800
0.750
0.750
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.500
0.500
0.400
0.200
0.200
0.000
0.000
0.000

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|O |

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =

Barrage
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e
Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

Epee Women's U13

Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index1 Index2 T
1 BRA ZANLORENSI Mariana PR CC Curitibano 5 5 25 4 1.000 21
2 BRA DE LA TORRE Giovanna PR CC Curitibano 5 5 25 10 1.000 15
3 BRA KRUGER Alice PR CC Curitibano 4 5 21 16 0.800 5
4 BRA RISTOW Valentina PR CMPR Parana 3 4 19 11 0.750 8
5 BRA FERNANDES Julia PR Esgrima Ativa 3 4 17 10 0.750 7
6 BRA MACHADO Maria PR CMPR Parana 3 5 21 12 0.600 9
Eduarda
7 BRA PICK ORNAGHI Helena PR CC Curitibano 3 5 22 17 0.600 5
8 BRA MATOS Estella PR CC Curitibano 3 5 19 17 0.600 2
9 BRA JOENCK Lara 3 5 17 19 0.600 -2
10 BRA SCHENATTO Lara PR AMK Mestre Kato 2 4 16 15 0.500 1
11 BRA ALTHEIM Ana Beatriz PR CC Curitibano 2 4 13 14 0.500 -1
12 BRA COAS Sara PR CC Curitibano 2 5 17 19 0.400 -2
13 BRA ROMUALDO Monalisa 1 5 13 23 0.200 -10
14 BRA MANFRE Julia PR Associacdo Grace de Educacgéo e 1 5 9 23 0.200 -14
Eventos

15 BRA FELIX Marina 0 5 12 25 0.000 -13
16 BRA NEVES Maria PR Instituto Mais Esporte 0 4 5 20 0.000 -15
17 BRA ZANESCO Ingrid 0 5 9 25 0.000 -16
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)

01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

Epee Women's U13
Individual

Ophardt Team
Sportevent

A | Table of 32

1 ZANLORENSI Mariana
PR CC Curitibano

32 *kk Bye *kk
Piste

17 |ZANESCO Ingrid

16

24

25

28

21

12

13

20

29

NEVES Maria
PR Instituto Mais Esporte

JOENCK Lara

*kk Bye Tk

*kk Bye *kk

MATOS Estella
PR CC Curitibano

FERNANDES Julia
PR Esgrima Ativa

ke Bye Fkk

Kk Bye Tk

COAS Sara
PR CC Curitibano

ROMUALDO Monalisa

*kk Bye *kk

*kk Bye *hk

RISTOW Valentina
PR CMPR Parana

PARANA'D

Lei Estadual de Incentivo ao Esporte

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

B | Table of 16

Piste

ZANLORENSI Mariana
PR CC Curitibano

NEVES Maria
PR Instituto Mais Esporte

Piste
JOENCK Lara

MATOS Estella
PR CC Curitibano

Piste

FERNANDES Julia
PR Esgrima Ativa

COAS Sara
PR CC Curitibano

Piste
ROMUALDO Monalisa

RISTOW Valentina
PR CMPR Parana

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

12

14

H | Table of 8

Piste
ZANLORENSI Mariana

PR CC Curitibano BRA
MATOS Estella

PR CC Curitibano BRA
Piste

FERNANDES Julia

PR Esgrima Ativa BRA
RISTOW Valentina BRA

PR CMPR Parana

10
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)

01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

Epee Women's U13
Individual

Ophardt Team
Sportevent

A | Table of 32

30

19

14

11

22

27

26

23

10

15

18

31

KRUGER Alice
PR CC Curitibano

*kk Bye *hk

*kk Bye *hk

MANFRE Julia
PR Associagdo Grace de Educacéo e Eventos

ALTHEIM Ana Beatriz
PR CC Curitibano

*kk Bye Tk

*kk Bye *kk

MACHADO Maria Eduarda
PR CMPR Parana

PICK ORNAGHI Helena
PR CC Curitibano

ke Bye Fkk

Kk Bye Tk

SCHENATTO Lara
PR AMK Mestre Kato

FELIX Marina

*kk Bye *kk

*kk Bye *hk

DE LA TORRE Giovanna
PR CC Curitibano

PARANA'D

Lei Estadual de Incentivo ao Esporte

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

B | Table of 16

Piste

KRUGER Alice

PR CC Curitibano

MANFRE Julia

PR Associagdo Grace de Educagéo e Eventos

Piste
ALTHEIM Ana Beatriz
PR CC Curitibano

MACHADO Maria Eduarda
PR CMPR Parana

Piste

PICK ORNAGHI Helena
PR CC Curitibano

SCHENATTO Lara
PR AMK Mestre Kato

Piste
FELIX Marina

DE LA TORRE Giovanna
PR CC Curitibano

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

13

H | Table of 8

Piste

KRUGER Alice

PR CC Curitibano BRA
MACHADO Maria Eduarda BRA
PR CMPR Parana

Piste

PICK ORNAGHI Helena

PR CC Curitibano BRA
DE LA TORRE Giovanna BRA

PR CC Curitibano

11
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Epee Women's U13

Fencing

Individual

Ophardt Team
Sportevent

Lei Estadual de Incentivo ao

Esparte

I | Semi-Final
Piste
ZANLORENSI Mariana
PR CC Curitibano

RISTOW Valentina
PR CMPR Parana

Piste
MACHADO Maria Eduarda (6)
PR CMPR Parana

DE LA TORRE Giovanna
PR CC Curitibano

PARANA'D

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

K | Final

Piste

ZANLORENSI Mariana

PR CC Curitibano BRA
DE LA TORRE Giovanna BRA

PR CC Curitibano
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e

Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Epee Women's U13

Fencing

Individual

\OphardtTeam
\ Sportevent

Final placement

Place Nation Name Club Yob
1 BRA ZANLORENSI Mariana PR CC Curitibano 2011
2 BRA DE LA TORRE Giovanna PR CC Curitibano 2011
3 BRA RISTOW Valentina PR CMPR Parana 2011
3 BRA MACHADO Maria Eduarda PR CMPR Parana 2011
Table of 8

5 BRA KRUGER Alice PR CC Curitibano 2011
6 BRA FERNANDES Julia PR Esgrima Ativa 2011
7 BRA PICK ORNAGHI Helena PR CC Curitibano 2013
8 BRA MATOS Estella PR CC Curitibano 2012
Table of 16

9 BRA JOENCK Lara 2011
10 BRA SCHENATTO Lara PR AMK Mestre Kato 2012
11 BRA ALTHEIM Ana Beatriz PR CC Curitibano 2011
12 BRA COAS Sara PR CC Curitibano 2011
13 BRA ROMUALDO Monalisa 2012
14 BRA MANFRE Julia PR Associacao Grace de Educacéo e Eventos 2012
15 BRA FELIX Marina 2012
16 BRA NEVES Maria PR Instituto Mais Esporte 2011
Table of 32

17 BRA ZANESCO Ingrid 2011
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e Fencing
Epee Women's U13

Veterano s
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Referees activity

Nation

Epee Foil Sabre Name PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

0 Referees
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Il Etapa Circuito Paranaense Infantil e
Veterano

Curitiba (BRA)
01.06.2024 - 1:00 PM

Fencing

Epee Women's U13
|ndIV|dua| \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Medalist
Medal Nation Name Club yob
Gold BRA ZANLORENSI Mariana PR CC Curitibano 2011
Silver BRA DE LA TORRE Giovanna PR CC Curitibano 2011
Bronze BRA MACHADO Maria Eduarda PR CMPR Parana 2011
Bronze BRA RISTOW Valentina PR CMPR Parana 2011
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